
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

LRS Seamless Waterproofing Systems 
 

 
 
                                                                          

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
Properties 

 
 
 

Value 

 
Appearance 

 
White Flakes 

 
Odour 

 
None 

 
Bulk Density 

 
820 kg/m³ 

 
CaCI2 Concentration 

 
Minimum 77% 

 
pH (in 10% CaCI2 solution @ 20ºC) 

 
9 to 11 

 
Insoluble in water 

 
Maximum 0.20 % 

 
Na 

 
Maximum 1% 

 
Alkalinity as Ca(OH)2 

 
Maximum 0.3% 

 
K 

 
Maximum 0.10% 

 
Mg 

 
Maximum 0.05% 

  

 
SO4 

 
Maximum 0.05% 

 
Fe 

 
Maximum 30 mg/kg 

  

 
Supplier: 

 
LRS Seamless Waterproofing Systems 
Prees Green 
Shropshire 
SY13 2BN 
 
Tel: +44(0)1948 841 879 
 
Fax: +44(0)1948 841 854 
 
E. Mail: info@lrs-systems.com 
 

Sales Product Specification 
Calcium Chloride Flake 

 
 

 

THIS PRODUCT IS NOT SUBJECT TO THE CONTROLLED PRODUCTS OR THE TRANSPORTATION OF 

DANGEROUS GOODS REGULATION 

mailto:info@lrs-systems.com


Typical Sieve Analysis: 

 
Sieve: 

 
Approximate % Passing 

 
6.3 mm 

 
100 

 
4 mm 

 
90 

 
2 mm 

 
40 

 
1 mm 

 
10 

 

 
This certificate has been computer generated and therefore is not signed. 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
10.1 Prepared By: 
 
10.2  Prepared On: 

 
LRS Seamless Waterproofing Systems  
 
30th April 2014 
 

The information provided is offered in good faith and is based on our current knowledge without 
guarantee of accuracy. We do not accept responsibility for damage and claims arising from 
handling, transport, storage or disposal of the product.  The information on this data sheet applies 
only to the product named above. 
 
This does not constitute a guarantee or warranty for any specific product feature and shall not 
establish a legally contractual relationship. 

 


