

## **LRS Seamless Waterproofing Systems**

## Sales Product Specification Calcium Chloride Flake

Supplier: LRS Seamless Waterproofing Systems

Prees Green Shropshire SY13 2BN

Tel: +44(0)1948 841 879

Fax: +44(0)1948 841 854

E. Mail: info@Irs-systems.com

## THIS PRODUCT IS NOT SUBJECT TO THE CONTROLLED PRODUCTS OR THE TRANSPORTATION OF DANGEROUS GOODS REGULATION

Properties	Value
Appearance	White Flakes
Odour	None
Bulk Density	820 kg/m³
CaCl2 Concentration	Minimum 77%
pH (in 10% CaCl2 solution @ 20℃)	9 to 11
Insoluble in water	Maximum 0.20 %
Na	Maximum 1%
Alkalinity as Ca(OH)2	Maximum 0.3%
К	Maximum 0.10%
Mg	Maximum 0.05%
SO4	Maximum 0.05%
Fe	Maximum 30 mg/kg

Typical Sieve Analysis:	
Sieve:	Approximate % Passing
6.3 mm	100
4 mm	90
2 mm	40
1 mm	10

This certificate has been computer generated and therefore is not signed.

10.1 Prepared By: LRS Seamless Waterproofing Systems

10.2 Prepared On: 30<sup>th</sup> April 2014

The information provided is offered in good faith and is based on our current knowledge without guarantee of accuracy. We do not accept responsibility for damage and claims arising from handling, transport, storage or disposal of the product. The information on this data sheet applies only to the product named above.

This does not constitute a guarantee or warranty for any specific product feature and shall not establish a legally contractual relationship.